101 Rec'd PCT/PTO Q1 MAY 2003 10/240696

05-23-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	100454			IENT OF COMMERCE tand Trademark Office
Tab settings				
Name of conveying party(ies):	L.U.	2. Name and addre		ty(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes No			
	ange of Name	Street Address: CH 8005 Zurick	Geroldstrasse 28, 4 h, Switzerland	4 Stock,
04/15/2003 Execution Date:			State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:State:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/240,696 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.	-d	6. Total number of a		3000007-0001
Renner, Otto, Boisselle		✓ Enclosed		
& Sklar, LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Ave., 19	th FI.	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44	115			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 Signature. Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28,192 Name of Person Signing	_ Ju	w Bul Signature	<u>4</u> -	- 24 - 03 Date
Total number of	nages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	d documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) WILLIAMS, David Godfrey 6A Courtenay Road Hoylake Wirral Merseyside, CH47 1HD United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING VISCOUS OR PASTE MATERIAL ONTO A SUBSTRATE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed under:

United States Patent Application No: 10/240,696

Filed: 30 March 2001

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE DEK INTERNATIONAL GMBH Geroldstrasse 28, 4 Stock CH 8005 Zurich Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

FULL NAME(\$) OF INVENTOR(\$)

± 15/4/2 003

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

WILLIAMS, David Godfrey

PATENT REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0416